Contract Amendment

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Ferguson Law Office PLLC
1207 West University Ste. 101
McKinney, TX 75069

Awarded by Court Order No.:

Contract Amendment No.: 1 Court Order No.
Contract Amendment No.: 2 Court Order No.
Contract Amendment No.: 3 Court Order No.
Contract Amendment No.: 4 Court Order No.

Effective Date 10/1/2015
Contract No. 08350-12

Contract Mental Health Managed

Counsel Program

2012-921-12-10

2013-515-07-22

2013-975-11-25

2014-671-09-22

20(s- UR - 03- 23

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. In accordance with Exhibit "B" Schedule, contract performance period is hereby extended from

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016.

2. Delete Exhibit "C" Payment schedule and replace with the following:

Change the payments from semi-monthly to weekly.

Payment for contract year October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016 is $126,525.12.
Payment will be made 51 payments of $2,433.18 and 1 payment of $2,432.94 per the

agreement.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and

effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

Alyse Ferquson __(Print Name)

Ferguson Law Office PLLC
1207 West University Ste. 101
McKinney, TX 75069

Signat
Title: Managing Attorney
DATE: 9/2/15

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071 Fa

7&://%,@/ f Z;ﬁ

Mlchalyn Rains, CV' CPPB
Purchasing Agent

DATE: q‘/ 4 Ql / 5

o\,



